
FirstName LastName Company Email WorkPhone Address Line 1 Address Line 2City Region Postal Code

Ahmad Abuhamda Decita abuhamda@gmail.com 9724673746 1676 International Drive McLean VA 22102

Barry Ackerman FuelQuest, Inc. mvos@fuelquest.com 7132225725 9 Greenway Plaza Suite 1800 Houston TX 77046

Chuck Adelman

Capgemini Government 

Solutions Chuck.Adelman@capgemini-gs.com 908-397-2112 19 Wilderness Trail Warren NJ 7059

SANJEEV AGGARWAL

NEW YORK CITY 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE aggarwals@finance.nyc.gov 718-403 4055 345 ADAM STREET BROOKLYN NY 11576

Scott Altic LexisNexis Risk Solutions Scott.Altic@LexisNexis.com 800-227-9597 9619 Fourman Road West Milton OH 45383

John Amato General Electric Co. john.amato@ge.com 203-357-4834 800 Long Ridge Road MS800-2254 Stamford CT 6927

Thomas Armstrong PA Dept of Revenue thoarmstro@pa.gov 717-783-3685 4th & Walnut Street Harrisburg PA 17028

Stanley Arnold Rath, Young and Pignatelli, PC sra@rathlaw.com 603-226-2600 1 Capital Plaza Concord NH 3301

Allen Atamer LTAS Technologies atamer@sympatico.ca

1-877-352-

3277 40 Hollybrook Cres Toronto ON M2J 2H7

John Bace Revenue Solutions, Inc. jbace@rsimail.com 888-826-1541 42 Winter St. Pembroke MA 2359

Jay Barnes GC Services jay.barnes@gcserv.com 614-571-4371 10400 Blacklick Eastern Rd Pickerington OH 43147

Cassandra Barnwell Fast Enterprises cbarnwell@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd Ste 720 Boise ID 83712

Bryce Berg CGI bryce.berg@cgi.com 515-306-7483 11325 Random Hills Road Fairfax VA 22030

Kelly Boerner

CGI Technologies and 

Solutions Inc kelly.boerner@cgi.com 919-803-7162 1359 Regulator St Raleigh NC 27603

SHARONNE BONARDI

COMPTROLLER OF 

MARYLAND sbonardi@comp.state.md.us 410-767-1556 301 W. PRESTON STREET ROOM 203 BALTIMORE MD

21201-

2383

Delena Bratton Fast Enterprises dbratton@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd, Ste 720 Boise ID 83712

Jim Brentlinger

CGI Technologies and 

Solutions, Inc james.brentlinger@cgi.com 5733532849 1626 Gilbert Ln Jefferson CIty MO 65101

Linda Brinkworth NCO Financial Systems, Inc. linda.brinkworth@ncogroup.com 252-447-7091 507 Prudential Road Horsham PA 19044

Michael Bryan Division of Taxation michael.bryan@treas.state.nj.us 609-292-5185 50 Barrack St 10th Floor Trenton NJ 8695

Louis Bucari

CT Department of Revenue 

Services Maureen.Heslin@po.state.ct.us 860-297-5798 25 Sigourney Street Hartford CT 6106



Ken Buna Fast Enterprises kbuna@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd Ste 720 Boise ID 83705

Tom Buonomo Vermont Department of Taxes Tom.Buonomo@state.vt.us 802-828-3758 133 State street Montpelier VT

05633-

1401

Angela Camp Intuit angela_camp@intuit.com 202-484-2488 601 Pennsylvania

North Building, 

Suite 200 Washington DC 20004

Patrick Carter Delaware Division of Revenue patrick.carter@state.de.us 302-577-8686 802 N. French Street 8th Floor Wilmington DE 19801

Fluffy Cazalas NACTP / Vertex fluffy.cazalas@vertexinc.com 941-343-7708 5805 1st Avenue Drive West Bradenton FL 34209

Steven Chahal Fairfax Imaging, Inc. schahal@ffximg.com 703-802-1220 5215 W. Laurel Street Suite 110 Tampa FL 33607

Rebecca Chiaramida IRS maryann.vanbuskirk@irs.gov 202-622-2988 1111 Constitution Avenue NW IR 7501 Washington DC 20224

Stephen Cordi DC Office of Tax and Revenue stephen.cordi@dc.gov 202-442-6383 1101 4th Street, S.W. Suite W7636 Washington DC 20024

Michael Costa VT Dept of Tax Michael.Costa@state.vt.us 802-828-3763 133 state street Montpelier VT

05633-

1401

Thomas Cox Bass & Associates, P.C. ebayle@bass-associates.com 888-283-4624

3936 E. Ft. Lowell Road, Suite 

200 Tucson AZ 85712

Kathleen Crowe

Opera Solutions Government 

Services kathleen.crowe@osgsllc.com 201-532-6499 12230 El Camino Real San Diego CA 92130

Denise Curadi Agissar Corporatoin denise.curadi@agissar.com 203-375-8662 526 Benton Street Stratford CT 6615

Donna Daday PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP donna.daday@us.pwc.com 2673306253 2001 Market Street Suite 1700

Two 

Commerce 

Square Philadelphia PA 19103

Delores Davis Revenue Department delores.davis@phila.gov 215-686-6407 1401 JFK Blvd.

Municipal 

Services Bldg. Philadelphia PA 19102

Diana Day

Premiere Credit of North 

America, LLC dday@premierecredit.com 317-987-6627 2002 Wellesley Blvd. Indianapolis IN 46219

John Deloitte Deloitte johndoyle@deloitte.com 7049989953 5020 Oxforrd Shire Rd Waxhaw Waxshaw NC 28173

Jim Dietzel Internal Revenue Service James.E.Dietzel@irs.gov (781) 835-4201 1 Montvale Ave Stoneham MA 3801

Jim Eads Ryan jim.eads@ryan.com 512.567.3761 Suite 1900

100 Congress 

Avenue Austin TX 78734

Kyle Esala Fast Enterprises kesala@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd, Ste 720 Boise ID 83712

Gwen Evans Ryan LLC gwen.evans@ryan.com 9729340022 13155 Noel Road Dallas TX 75240

Kathie Fallon MA Dept of Revenue fallon@dor.state.ma.us 617-626-3285 100 Cambridge Street 7th floor boston MA 2114

Stan Farmer CGI stanley.farmer@cgi.com 573.338.0012 624 Scott Station Rd Jefferson City MO 65109



Michael Fatale

Massachusetts Department of 

Revenue Fatale@dor.state.ma.us 617-626-3259 100 Cambridge Street Boston MA

02114-

9566

Frank Frank Breslin Revenue Department frank.breslin@phila.gov 215-686-6404 1401 JFK Blvd.

Municipal 

Services Bldg. Philadelphia PA 19102

Margaret Fulton NH Dept or Revenue mfulton@rev.state.nh.us 603-230-5005 109 Pleasant Street Concord NH 3301

Gale Garriott

Federation of Tax 

Administrators gale.garriott@taxadmin.org 202-624-5891 444 North Capitol St. NW Washington DC 20001

Arthur Gelber Experis arthur.gelber@experis.com 973-775-8825 4 Gateway Center, 2nd Floor Parsippany NJ 7054

Kim Glaspey Fast Enterprises kglaspey@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd, Ste 720 Boise ID 83712

Peter Goodwin IRS peter.j.goodwin@irs.gov 603 433-0612 80 Daniel St Portsmouth NH

03801-

3850

Matthew Grabner Ryan, LLC matthew.grabner@ryan.com 512.476.0022 100 Congress Ave Suite 1900 Austin TX 78704

Gary Greenhalgh Pioneer, a Sallie Mae Company Gary.Greenhalgh@salliemae.com 540-353-5916 102 Independence Street Locust Grove VA 22508

John Guba Bank of America john.g.guba@bankofamerica.com 980-388-3481 150 College Street Charlotte NC 28255

Patrick Guerin General Electric Company patrick.guerin@ge.com 2394185188 4211 Metro Parkway MS 1A Fort Myers FL 33916

Brian Hamilton CGI b.hamilton@cgi.com 618-580-0430 3513 Buckland Swansea IL 62226

Josh Haskin Information Builders Josh_Haskin@ibi.com (781)224-7660 401 Edgewater Place Suite 580 Wakefield MA 1880

Peter Hastings Dept of Information Technology peter.hastings@doit.nh.gov 603-230-3456 27 Hazen Drive Concord NH 3301

Virgil Helton Fast Enterprises vhelton@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd Ste 720 Boise ID 83712

Jake Hoffman Fast Enterprises jhoffman@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd, Ste 720 Boise ID 83712

Joe Huddleston Multistate Tax Commission jhuddleston@mtc.gov 202-624-8699 444 North Capitol St. NW Suite 425 Washington DC 20001

Daniel Hutmacher

DuCharme, McMillen & 

Associates, Inc. dhutmacher@dmainc.com 3175963260

8440 Allison Pointe Blvd, Suite 

300 Indianapolis IN 46250

Jenny Jones Tax Analysts jennyjones2121@yahoo.com 540-560-3719 400 S. Maple Ave Falls Church VA 22046

Edward Killen IRS edward.t.killen@irs.gov 404 338-8948 401 W Peachtree St Atlanta GA

30308-

3510

Sam Kimelman ERS Group skimelman@ersgroup.com 850/562-1211 4901 Tower Ct Tallahassee FL 32303



Linda Klang Lehman Brothers Holding Inc. Linda.klang@lehmanholdings.com 201-5261484 101 Hudson Street, 38th floor Jersey City NJ 7302

Alison Kramer LexisNexis Alison.Kramer@lexisnexis.com 417479692 7149 Millbury Court Elkridge MD 21075

John Kutsukos CT. Dept. of Revenue Services john.kutsukos@po.state.ct.us 860-541-4561 25 Sigourney Street Hartford CT 6106

Kyle Lamborn BAE Systems Detica kyle.lamborn@baesystemsdetica.com 571-217-6137 1601 Clarendon Blvd 513 Arlington VA 22209

Todd Lard Council On State Taxation tlard@cost.org 2024845215 122 C St, NW Suite 330 Washington DC 20001

Mark Ledoux

DuCharme McMillen & 

Associates, Inc. mledoux@dmainc.com 781-270-2680 25 Burlington Mall Road Suite: 505 Burlington MA 1803

Vinnie Lee Comptroller of Maryland vlee@comp.state.md.us 410-260-7634 108 Carroll Street Annapolis MD 21401

Alan Levine

Office of Tax and Revenue, 

Wash., D.C. alan.levine@dc.gov 202-442-6510 1101 4th Street, S.W. Suite W750 Washington DC 20024

John Lewandowski Maine Revenue Services john.r.lewandowski@maine.gov 2076996847 P. O. Box 1060 Augusta ME 4330

David Lind Pioneer, a Sallie Mae Company david.lind@salliemae.com 716-863-1837

14623 NE N. Woodinville Way, 

Suite 105 Woodinville WA 98072

Deirdra Logan IRS deirdra.l.logan@irs.gov 207 253-6507 220 Maine Mall Rd So Portland ME 4106

Ted London CGI ted.london@cgi.com 9162847277 1215 K Street, Suite 1000 Sacramento CA 95814

Rob Lotterman Information Builders Rob_Lotterman@ibi.com (917)339-6751 2 Penn Plaza New York NY 10121

Marc Lovings West Receivable Management mjlovings@west.com 402-699-7237 7171 Mercy Road omaha NE 68106

Peter Lowicki NJ Division of Taxation peter.lowicki@treas.state.nj.us 609-633-6923 50 Barrack St Trenton NJ 8695

Dennis Manalo Fast Enterprises dmanalo@gentax.com 2084339244 6400 S Fiddlers Green Circle Suite 1500

Greenwood 

Village CO 80111

Louis Mandeville IV Maine Revenue Services louis.h.mandeville@maine.gov 2076996851 P. O. Box 1060 Augusta ME 4330

Nonie Manion

NYS Department of Taxation & 

Finance nonie.manion@tax.ny.gov 518-451-8910 WA Harriman Campus

Bldg 9, Room 

317 Albany NY 12227

Andrea Mannino Revenue Department andrea.mannino@phila.gov 215-686-0934 1401 JFK Blvd.

Municipal 

Services Bldg. Philadelphia PA 19102

Richard Marcellino EOS CCA richard.marcellino@eos-cca.com 781 753-4136 700 Longwater Drive Norwell MA 2061

Jacqueline McCallum ADP Jackie.McCallum@adp.com 603-601-6793 24 Tuttle Ave Hampton NH 3842



Dennis McCarthy Information Builders Dennis_McCarthy@ibi.com (781)224-7660 401 Edgewater Place Suite 580 Wakefield MA 1880

Joseph McDermott

Massachusetts Department of 

Revenue mcdermottj@dor.state.ma.us 617-887-6874 200 Arlington Street Chelsea MA 2150

Peter McVay RI Division of Taxation Peter.McVay@tax.ri.gov (401) 574-8922 1 Capitol Hill Providence RI 2908

Joe Milack Fast Enterprises jmilack@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd, Ste 720 Boise ID 83712

Gerard Miller

NYS Dept. of Taxation & 

Finance gerard.miller@tax.ny.gov 518-591-1981 W.A. Harriman State Campus

Building 8, 

Room 438 Albany NY 12227

Kevin Milligan

Pennsylvania Department of 

Revenue kmilligan@pa.gov 7177835571 4th Floor Strawberry Square Harrisburg PA 17128

Mike Minter Fairfax Imaging, Inc. mminter@fairfaximaging.com 703-802-1220 5215 W. Laurel Street Suite 110 Tampa FL 33607

George Mitchell

Visionary Integration 

Professionals LLC gmitchell@vipconsulting.com 518 441-6950 1 Liberty Plaza Suite 2347 New York NY 10006

Joseph Mooney

State of Connecticut 

Department of Revenue 

Services Joseph.Mooney@po.state.ct.us 860-297-5801 25 Sigourney Street Hartford CT 6106

Michael Morgese MMOR Consulting Inc Michael.morgese@lehmanholdings.com 212-768-2233 750 Third Ave, 9th floor New York NY 10017

Gregg Mousley VT Dept of Tax Gregg.Mousley@state.vt.us 802-828-3763 133 state street Montpelier VT

05633-

1401

Richard Nead

NYS Dept. of Taxation & 

Finance richard.nead@tax.ny.gov 518-862.6015 W.A. Harriman State Campus

Building 9, 

Room 302 Albany NY 12227

Michael Oser Internal Revenue Service Michael.j.Oser@irs.gov 508-559-4539 120 Liberty Street Floor 1 Brockton MA 2301

Paul Panariello Revenue Solutions, Inc. ppanariello@rsimail.com 888-826-1541 42 Winter Street Pembroke MA 2359

Rick Paoletti Revenue Solutions, Inc. rpaoletti@rsimail.com 888-826-1541 42 Winter Street Pembroke MA 2359

Jennifer Parker LexisNexis jennifer.parker@lexisnexis.com 7043647777 1150 18th St. NW Washington DC 20036

John Penacho

Sprague Operating Resources 

LLC jpenacho@spragueenergy.com 603-430-7241 2 International Dr. Suite 200 Portsmouth NH 3801

Mary Peterson Department of Taxes Mary.Peterson@state.vt.us 802-828-3763 133 state street Montpelier VT

05633-

1401

Angela Pettes

NYS Department of Taxation & 

Finance Angela.Pettes@tax.ny.gov 518-453-4873

299 Old Niskayuna Rd (Wade 

Rd) Albany NY 12227

Mark Philips KPMG LLP mphilips@kpmg.com 973-912-4838 81 Pate Drive Middletown NJ 7748



Jennifer Pinsof Opera Solutions jennifer.pinsof@osgsllc.com 551-208-9906 10 Exchange Place Jersey City NJ 7032

Amy Pitter MA Department of Revenue pittera@dor.state.ma.us 617-626-2201 100 Cambridge Street 8th Floor Boston MA 2114

Greg Potts Walmart gregory.potts@wal-mart.com 479 277-5280 508 SW 8th Street Bentonville AR

72716-

0555

Rhea Reed

Maryland State Comptroller's 

Office rreed@comp.state.md.us 410-260-7445 Revenue Administration Division

110 Carroll 

Street Annapolis MD 21411

Kimberly Rescigno Opera Solutions kim.rescigno@osgsllc.com 201 539 1792 10 Exchange Place 11th Floor Jersey City NJ 7302

Keith Richardson Revenue Department keith.richardson@phila.gov 215-686-6400 1401 JFK Blvd

Municipal 

Service Bldg Philadelphia PA 19102

Denny Rigel Tax Matrix drigel@taxmatrix.com 717-260-5350 1410 Russell Road Suite 102 Paoli PA 19301

Guillermo Rivera

Opera Solutions Government 

Services Guillermo.Rivera@osgsllc.com 201-595-9880 10 Exchange Place 11th Floor Jersey City NJ 7302

Scott Roberti General Electric Company scott.roberti@ge.com 203 373-3413 3135 Easton Turnpike Fairfield CT 6828

Julian Romeu

Opera Solutions Government 

Services julian.romeu@osgsllc.com 646-644-3621 10 Exchange Place Jersey City NJ 7302

David Roose Comptroller of Maryland DRoose@comp.state.md.us 410-260-7450 Bureau of Revenue Estimates

80 Calvert 

Street Annapolis MD 21404

Don Roveto Alvarez & Marsal Taxand droveto@alvarezandmarsal.com 646-379-5109 600 Madison Avenue New York NY 10022

Eric Ruf Internal Revenue Service Eric.Ruf@irs.gov 615-250-5269 801 Broadway Nashville TN 37203

Chris Scheper Opera Solutions cscheper@operasolutions.com 2012755130 12230 El Camino Real, Suite 330 San Diego CA 92130

Karen Schlain NYC Department of Finance schlaink@FINANCE.NYC.GOV 212-232-1515 59 Maiden Lane 18th Floor New York NY 10038

Daniel Schultz Information Builders Daniel_Schultz@ibi.com (917)339-5509 2 Penn Plaza New York NY 10121

JULIE SFORZA-SMITH H&R Block jsforza@hrblock.com 603-267-5363 31 Meadow Pond Road Gilmanton NH 3237

Robert Shepherd

Shepherd Consulting 

Associates, LLC RLS@shepherd-ca.com 954-295-7555 4020 Galt Ocean Drive Suite 812

Fort 

Lauderdale FL 33308

Michael Smith State of Delaware michael.x.smith@state.de.us 302-577-8445 820 N French Street Wilmington DE 19801

Mike Smith SourceHOV mikesmith@srcp.com 606-878-4014 3232 McKinney Avenue Suite 1000 Dallas TX 75204

Philip Smith Intuit pcsmith@819eagle.com 202 669 3539 144 Hickory Ridge Lane Crossville TN 38558



Verenda Smith

Federation of Tax 

Administrators verenda.smith@taxadmin.org 202-624-8441 444 N. Capitol St. NW Suite 348 Washington DC 20001

Alex Spelman SICPA alex.spelman@sicpa.com 2123086933 277 Park Ave 47th FL NY NY 10172

David Sullivan

Rhode Island Division of 

Taxation david.sullivan@tax.ri.gov 401-574-8922 One Capitol Hill Providence RI 2908

Kevin Sullivan

CT Department of Revenue 

Services kevin.b.sullivan@po.state.ct.us 860-297-5604 25 Sigourney Street Hartford CT 6106

Linda Tanton Comptroller of Maryland ltanton@comp.state.md.us 410-260-7806 80 Calvert Street Annapolis MD 21401

Steve Taylor Teradata steven.taylor@teradata.com 703 728 3574 43580 Jackson Hole Circle Leesburg VA 20176

Bedell Terry DC Office of Tax and Revenue bedell.terry@dc.gov 202 442-6863 1101 4th Street,SW 6th Floor Washington DC 20024

James Thomas iQor james.thomas@iqor.com 8434529253 8857 McKenzie Farm Dr Ooltewah TN 37363

Jeff Troyer General Electric Company jeff.troyer@ge.com 239.277.7490 4211 Metro Parkway MS 1A Fort Myers FL 33916

James Venere KPMG LLP jvenere@kpmg.com 973-912-6349 150 John F. Kennedy Parkway Short Hill NJ 7078

Chris Vorillas General Electric Co. christos.vorillas@ge.com 203-316-7612 800 Long Ridge Road MS800-2254 Stamford CT 6927

Brian Williams Revenue Solutions, Inc. bwilliams@rsimail.com 888-826-1541 42 Winter Street Pembroke MA 2359

Monte Williams

Monte Williams Consulting 

Group, LLC monte@mwconsultinggroup.com 916-718-2882 167 W Tanglebriar Ct. Bastrop TX 78602

Tim Winks PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP tim.winks@us.pwc.com 703-918-3541 1800 Tysons Boulevard McLean VA 22102

Frank Yanover General Electric Company frank.yanover@ge.com 518-433-4353 12 Corporate Woods Blvd. Suite 300 Albany NY 12211

Andrew Zaikis MA Dept of Revenue andrew.zaikis@state.ma.us 617-626-2310 100 Cambridge Street 7th floor boston MA 2114

John Zimmerman Fast Enterprises jzimmerman@gentax.com 2084339244 800 Park Blvd, Ste 720 Boise ID 83712


